
January 18, 2024

Bid Request: Buses for Sale
Elk Rapids Schools is accepting sealed bids for two school buses. These buses start and run, but are no longer able to pass the
school transportation safety inspection of Michigan State Police.

If you wish to view these buses, you may do so between the hours of 9:00am and noon from January 18th through February,
1st. Please contact ERS Transportation Supervisor, Karen Sniegowski at 231-264-9321 to schedule an appointment and to
ensure appropriate staff are available to assist.

Sealed bids will be accepted at Elk Rapids School Central Office attention Laurie McCann, Director of Finance. Bids are due
February 2, 2024 by 2:00 pm. Bids must list which bus/buses you are bidding on and an offering price for each bus you are
bidding on. Please also include your name, phone number, and address with your bid. Elk Rapids Schools may accept or
reject any bid.

Bus Bid Pack #1:
Year Make Model Fuel Type Fleet Number Vin # Mileage

2008 International CE-77 Diesel 8c 4DRBUAAP79B666994 166,304

Bus Bid Pack #2:
Year Make Model Fuel Type Fleet Number Vin # Mileage

2010 International CE-77 Diesel 10a 4DRBUSKPOAB229122 197,954


